5 AIM-MAC - SOSTRAVEL.COM ORD 07.06.2021 23.06.2021 1.00   1 196 245   1 ord / 5 ord 5.6% 1 196 245   1.20

AIM-MAC - SOSTRAVEL.COM WAR 07.06.2021 23.06.2021 -   11 962 450   10 : 1 new share 5.6% 11 962 450   -

6 AIM-MAC - TRAWELL CO ORD 07.06.2021 23.06.2021 1.000   1 859 925   3 ord / 1 ord 2.2% 1 859 925   1.86

AIM-MAC - TRAWELL CO WAR 07.06.2021 23.06.2021 -   3 719 850   2 : 1 new share 2.2% 3 719 850   -

7 MTA - AUTOGRILL ORD 14.06.2021 29.06.2021 4.59   130 633 542   13 ord / 25 ord 0.8% 130 633 542   599.61

8 AIM-MAC - CLEANBNB ORD 28.06.2021 16.07.2021 1.20   1 657 330   5 ord / 21 ord 11.4% 1 655 915   1.99

9 AIM-MAC - UCAPITAL24 ORD 05.07.2021 22.07.2021 1.26   634 920   3 ord / 20 ord 61.1% 634 920   0.80

AIM-MAC - UCAPITAL24 WAR 05.07.2021 22.07.2021 -   634 920   1 : 1 new share 61.1% 634 920   -

10 MTA - OVS ORD 12.07.2021 26.07.2021 1.250   63 923 470   13 ord / 46 ord 3.4% 63 923 470   79.90

The right issue by DIGITAL MAGICS is currently underway.

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE

   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

AIM-MAC WEBSOLUTE 05.10.2020 0.02 0.02 1:10 864 895   9 513 845   0.02

AIM-MAC RENERGETICA 16.11.2020 0.1368 0.1368 1:10 735 098   8 086 098   0.10

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER

ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

YEAR 2021 - TOTAL FROM CAPITAL INCREASE 10   758.0   -   758.0   758.0   -   -   -   -

MTA 4   742.0   -   742.0   742.0   -   -   -   -

- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Investme -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 6   16.0   -   16.0   16.0   -   -   -   -

YEAR 2021  TOTAL FROM OPVS (excluding closed-end funds) 25   738.4   114.5   852.9   -   -   -   852.9   -

MTA 3   215.7   90.1   305.8   -   -   -   305.8   -

- of which Star 1   100.1   39.7   139.8   -   -   -   139.8   -

Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 22   522.7   24.4   547.1   -   -   -   547.1   -

TOTAL IPO AND SPO 25   738.4   114.5   852.9   -   -   -   852.9   -

MTA 3   215.7   90.1   305.8   -   -   -   305.8   -

- of which Star 1   100.1   39.7   139.8   -   -   -   139.8   -

Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 22   522.7   24.4   547.1   -   -   -   547.1   -

TOTAL YEAR 2021 (excluding closed-end funds) 35   1 496.4   114.5   1 611.0   758.0   -   -   852.9   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER

FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

1 CPI PROPERTY GROUP MANDATORY NOVA RE 14.12.2020 22.01.2021 2.36 10 974 349   9 348 018   84.89% 22.06

2 IMA BidCo MANDATORY IMA 14.12.2020 14.01.2021 68.00 13 920 441   10 971 409   98.19% 746.06

3 TEMISTOCLE MANDATORY TECHEDGE 28.12.2020 22.01.2021 5.40 11 570 926   10 958 241   97.62% 59.17

4 ATS AUTOMATION HOLDING VOLUNTARY CFT 08.02.2021 12.03.2021 4.60 16 026 357   14 864 713   92.75% 68.38

5 CREDIT AGRICOLE VOLUNTARY CREDITO VALTELLINESE 30.03.2021 21.04.2021 12.50 68 428 903   62 232 666   91.17% 777.91

6 NAF 2 VOLUNTARY ASTM 13.04.2021 10.05.2021 28.00 66 937 880   59 662 202   95.54% 1 670.54

7 ORIZZONTE UNO SRL MANDATORY ELETTRA INVESTIMENTI 03.05.2021 21.05.2021 10.60 257 574   152 162   97.26% 1.61

ORIZZONTE UNO SRL VOLUNTARY WARR ELETTRA INVESTIMENTI 2015-2021 03.05.2021 21.05.2021 1.06 183 033   143 860   98.94% 0.15

8 FINPANARIA SPA VOLUNTARY PANARIAGROUP INDUSTRIE CERAMICHE 10.05.2021 07.06.2021 2.00 11 389 406   5 952 693   95.22% 11.91